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DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
ERIC D. HONE
Nevada Bar No. 8499
Email:  ehone@dickinson-vlight.com
GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG
Nevada Bar No.  12332
Email:  gblumberg@dickinson-vlight.con
8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada  891 13-2210
Tel:   (702) 550-4400
Fax:   (844) 670-6009
Attorneys for Defendant KJIVU
Broadcasting Corporation

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

THOMAS BENSON,

Plaintiff,

VS.

STATE OF NEVADA; COUNTY OF
CLARK; CITY OF LAS VEGAS; KENNETH
MEAD; MICHAEL MADLAND; DOUGLAS
GILLESPIE; KING (flrSt name Withheld);
FOX5 NEWS; LAS VEGAS
METROPOLITAN POLICE; UNITED
STATES FEDERAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION (FBI); B. VANOOSBREE;
CLARK COUNTY SHERIFF
DEPARTMENT; S. JUNG; tJNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY; FBI
AGENT DOE 1-40; LAS VEGAS
METROPOLITAN POLICE DOES  1-30;
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DOE
1 ; DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DOE 2; UNITED STATES, INC.; EWING
BROTHER'S TOWING COMPANY; LAS
VEGAS REVIEW JOURNAL; ELI SEGALL,

Defiendants.

CASE: 2:17-cv-00447-RFB-NJK

DEFENDANT KVVU BROADCASTING
CORPORATION,S JOINDER TO
DEFENDANTS LAS VEGAS REVIEW-
JOURNAL AND ELI SEGALL,S
MOTION TO STRIKE [ECF No. 119]
PLAINTIFF,S  FUGITIVE  FIRST
AMENDED WRIT GRANTING  TRIAL
BY  JURY [ECFNo. 118]

Defiendant KVVU Broadcasting Corporation (CKVVU"), incorrectly identified in

PlaintiffThomas Benson's ("Plaintiff') First Amended Complaint (the ccAmended Complaint")

as FOX 5 NEWS, by and through its undersigned counsel, the law firm ofDickinson Wright

1

Case 2:17-cv-00447-RFB-NJK   Document 122   Filed 10/02/17   Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ll

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PLLC, herebyjoins in the Las Vegas Review-Joumal and Eli Segall,s Motion to Strike [ECF No.

1 19] Plaintiffs Fugitive First Amended Writ Granting Trial by Jury [ECF No.  1 18].

DATED this 2nd day of October 2017.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

EE=
"Lrf=^_

Erie D. Hone, Nevada Bar No. 8499
Gabriel A. Blumberg, Nevada Bar No.  12332
8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200
Las Vegas, Nevada  891 13-2210
Attorneys i;or RIryU Broadcasting Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee ofDickinson Wright PLLC, and that on the

2nd  day  of  October  2017,  a  true  and  correct  copy  of the  foregoing  DEFENDANT  KVVU

BROADCASTING CORPORATION,S JOINDER TO LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL

AND ELI SEGALL,S MOTION TO STRIKE  [ECF No.  119] PLAINTIFF,S   FUGITIVE

WRIT  GRANTING   TRIAL   BY   JURY  [ECF No.  118]   was electronically flled With the

Clerk ofthe Court by using CM/ECF to be served upon:

KAEMPFER CROWELL Bradford R. Jerbic
Lyssa S. AndersonRyanW.DanielsAttorneysfor Dofendants       Las      VegasMetropolitanPoliceDepartment,DouglasGillespie,KennethMead,MichaelMadland,K.KingandClarkCountySheriffDepartment Elias P. GeorgeAttorneysforCity of Las Vegas

MCLETCHIE SHELL LLC OLSON,  CANNON,  GORMLEY,  ANGULO
Margaret A McLetchie & STOBERSKI
Alina M. Shell Peter M. Angulo

Attorney i;or Def;endant Eli Segall Attorneys i;or Ewing Bros., Inc.

Adam Paul Laxalt, Attomey General Yolanda T Givens
D.   Randall  Gilmer,   Senior  Deputy  Attomey Clack County District Attomeyls Office
GeneralStateofNevadaOfflceoftheAttomey GeneralAttorneysfiorDef;endant, Senior     DeputyAttorneyGeneralJasonGunnell Civil DivisionAttorneysforDef;endant County ofClark

with a copy placed in the United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Thomas Benson, Plaintiff
c/o 9030 West Sahara Avenue #617
Las Vegas, NV 891 17

/s/ Bobbve Donaldson
Bobbye Donaldson, an employee of
Dickiuson Wright PLLC
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