1 2 3 4 5 6	DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC ERIC D. HONE Nevada Bar No. 8499 Email: ehone@dickinson-wright.com GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG Nevada Bar No. 12332 Email: gblumberg@dickinson-wright.com 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210 Tel: (702) 550-4400 Fax: (844) 670-6009 Attorneys for Defendant KVVU Broadcasting Corporation	
8		
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
11	THOMAS BENSON,	CASE: 2:17-cv-00447-RFB-NJK
12	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANT KVVU BROADCASTING
13	vs.	CORPORATION'S JOINDER TO DEFENDANTS LAS VEGAS REVIEW-
14	STATE OF NEVADA; COUNTY OF	JOURNAL AND ELI SEGALL'S MOTION TO STRIKE [ECF No. 119]
15	CLARK; CITY OF LAS VEGAS; KENNETH MEAD; MICHAEL MADLAND; DOUGLAS	PLAINTIFF'S FUGITIVE FIRST AMENDED WRIT GRANTING TRIAL
16	GILLESPIE; KING (first name withheld); FOX5 NEWS; LAS VEGAS	BY JURY [ECF No. 118]
17	METROPOLITAN POLICE; UNITED STATES FEDERAL BUREAU OF	
18	INVESTIGATION (FBI); B. VANOOSBREE; CLARK COUNTY SHERIFF	
19	DEPARTMENT; S. JUNG; UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY; FBI	
20	AGENT DOE 1-40; LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DOES 1-30;	
21	DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DOE 1; DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY	
22	DOE 2; UNITED STATES, INC.; EWING BROTHER'S TOWING COMPANY; LAS	
23	VEGAS REVIEW JOURNAL; ELI SEGALL,	
24	Defendants.	
25	A V-V	
26	Defendant KVVU Broadcasting Corporate	tion ("KVVU"), incorrectly identified in
27	Plaintiff Thomas Benson's ("Plaintiff") First Amended Complaint (the "Amended Complaint")	
28	as FOX 5 NEWS, by and through its undersigned counsel, the law firm of Dickinson Wright	

Case 2:17-cv-00447-RFB-NJK Document 122 Filed 10/02/17 Page 2 of 3

PLLC, hereby joins in the Las Vegas Review-Journal and Eli Segall's Motion to Strike [ECF No. 119] Plaintiff's Fugitive First Amended Writ Granting Trial by Jury [ECF No. 118].

DATED this 2nd day of October 2017.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Eric D. Hone, Nevada Bar No. 8499

Gabriel A. Blumberg, Nevada Bar No. 12332

8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210

Attorneys for KVVU Broadcasting Corporation

1

2

4 5

6

7

8

KAEMPFER CROWELL

Office of the Attorney General

Attorneys for Defendant,

Attorney General Jason Gunnell

9

11 12

13

1415

16

1718

19

20

2122

2324

2526

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I am an employee of Dickinson Wright PLLC, and that on the 2nd day of October 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **DEFENDANT KVVU BROADCASTING CORPORATION'S JOINDER TO LAS VEGAS REVIEW-JOURNAL AND ELI SEGALL'S MOTION TO STRIKE [ECF No. 119] PLAINTIFF'S FUGITIVE WRIT GRANTING TRIAL BY JURY [ECF No. 118]** was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court by using CM/ECF to be served upon:

Bradford R. Jerbic

Lyssa S. Anderson Ryan W. Daniels Attorneys for Defendants Las Vegas Matternelitate Police Department Develop	Elias P. George Attorneys for City of Las Vegas
Metropolitan Police Department, Douglas Gillespie, Kenneth Mead, Michael Madland, K. King and Clark County Sheriff Department	
MCLETCHIE SHELL LLC Margaret A McLetchie Alina M. Shell	OLSON, CANNON, GORMLEY, ANGULO & STOBERSKI Peter M. Angulo
Attorney for Defendant Eli Segall	Attorneys for Ewing Bros., Inc.
Adam Paul Laxalt, Attorney General D. Randall Gilmer, Senior Deputy Attorney General State of Nevada	Yolanda T Givens Clark County District Attorney's Office Civil Division

with a copy placed in the United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed to:

Deputy

Senior

Thomas Benson, Plaintiff c/o 9030 West Sahara Avenue #617 Las Vegas, NV 89117

/s/ Bobbye Donaldson
Bobbye Donaldson, an employee of
Dickinson Wright PLLC

Attorneys for Defendant County of Clark